

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26047/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in CRP No. 1148/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

K. PARAMASIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. THAMBIDURAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr.Nikunj Dayal, Adv.For Respondent(s)1 Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has become infructuous .
Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as having infructuous.

Court Master

Court Master